
Package: inca3 (via r-universe)
June 28, 2024

Title Donnees De L'Etude INCA 3

Version 0.0.1

Description Données de consommations et habitudes alimentaires de
l'étude INCA 3. Carine Dubuisson, Ariane Dufour, Sandrine
Carrillo, Peggy Drouillet-Pinard, Sabrina Havard, Jean-Luc
Volatier (2019). The Third French Individual and National Food
Consumption (INCA3) Survey 2014-2015: method, design and
participation rate in the framework of a European harmonization
process. Public Health Nutrition: 22(4), 584–600.
(doi:10.1017/S1368980018002896).

License MIT + file LICENSE

Depends R (>= 3.4)

Suggests dplyr, DT, knitr, purrr, rmarkdown, testthat

VignetteBuilder knitr

Encoding UTF-8

LazyData true

RoxygenNote 7.1.0

URL https://github.com/ThinkR-open/inca3

BugReports https://github.com/ThinkR-open/inca3/issues

Repository https://thinkr-open.r-universe.dev

RemoteUrl https://github.com/ThinkR-open/inca3

RemoteRef HEAD

RemoteSha 066046620c461409a7e4dd60e1be90be8b141fe8

Contents
actphys_sedent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
actphys_sedent_decode . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
apports_nut_alim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
apports_nut_alim_decode . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

1

https://github.com/ThinkR-open/inca3
https://github.com/ThinkR-open/inca3/issues


2 actphys_sedent

conso_ca_indiv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
conso_ca_indiv_decode . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
conso_ca_prod . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
conso_ca_prod_decode . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
conso_compo_alim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
conso_compo_alim_decode . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
conso_gpe_inca3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
conso_gpe_inca3_decode . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
description_indiv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
description_indiv_decode . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
fpq . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
fpq_decode . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
habitudes_indiv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
habitudes_indiv_decode . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
habitudes_men . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81
habitudes_men_decode . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 86
liaison_format . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91
nomenclature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91
nomenclature_decode . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93
occasions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 94
occasions_decode . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95
table_correspondance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 96

Index 97

actphys_sedent actphys_sedent

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

actphys_sedent

Format

A data frame with 4725 rows and 93 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

transport_personnel logical

transport_ecole numeric

tv_score logical

tv_duree numeric

jvideo_score logical



actphys_sedent 3

jvideo_duree numeric

ordi_score logical

ordi_duree numeric

jeux_pleinair_nbjours numeric

enfant_actif numeric

eps_ouinon numeric

eps_nbjours numeric

eps_duree numeric

club_nbjours numeric

club_nb numeric

activite_musculation_nbjours numeric

activite_moderee_nbjours numeric

activite_intense_nbjours numeric

escalier_score logical

emploi_4sem logical

travail_freq_semaine logical

travail_duree logical

travail_score logical

transport_voiture_score logical

transport_public_score logical

transport_velo_score logical

transport_pied_score logical

transport_score logical

activite_balayer_score logical

activite_nettoyer_score logical

activite_aspirateur_score logical

activite_repasser_score logical

activite_vaisselle_score logical

activite_lessive_score logical

activite_jardiner_score logical

activite_tondre_score logical

activite_arroser_score logical

activite_becher_score logical

activite_bricoler_score logical

activite_marche_score logical

activite_piscine_score logical

activite_velo_score logical



4 actphys_sedent

activite_roller_score logical

activite_danse_salon_score logical

activite_bowling_score logical

activite_billard_score logical

activite_peche_score logical

activite_chasse_score logical

activite_loisirs_assis_score logical

activite_loisirs_debout_score logical

activite_randonnee_score logical

activite_jogging_score logical

activite_natation_score logical

activite_yoga_score logical

activite_rameur_score logical

activite_aerobic_score logical

activite_danse_moderne_score logical

activite_cyclisme_score logical

activite_tennis_score logical

activite_boxe_score logical

activite_escrime_score logical

activite_haltere_score logical

activite_athletisme_score logical

activite_ski_score logical

activite_voile_score logical

activite_canoe_score logical

activite_equitation_score logical

activite_golf_score logical

activite_tir_score logical

activite_moto_score logical

activite_musique_score logical

activite_ping_pong_score logical

activite_gym_score logical

activite_escalade_score logical

activite_alpinisme_score logical

activite_foot_score logical

activite_rugby_score logical

activite_basket_score logical

activite_hand_score logical



actphys_sedent_decode 5

activite_volley_score logical

activite_hockey_score logical

activite_domloissport_duree logical

activite_domloissport_score logical

activite_moderee_score logical

activite_intense_score logical

activite_total_duree logical

activite_total_score logical

nap numeric

profil_activite numeric

sedentarite numeric

sedentarite_duree logical

Source

Inca3

actphys_sedent_decode actphys_sedent_decode

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

actphys_sedent_decode

Format

A data frame with 4725 rows and 93 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

transport_personnel character

transport_ecole character

tv_score logical

tv_duree numeric

jvideo_score logical

jvideo_duree numeric

ordi_score logical

ordi_duree numeric



6 actphys_sedent_decode

jeux_pleinair_nbjours numeric

enfant_actif character

eps_ouinon character

eps_nbjours numeric

eps_duree character

club_nbjours numeric

club_nb character

activite_musculation_nbjours numeric

activite_moderee_nbjours numeric

activite_intense_nbjours numeric

escalier_score logical

emploi_4sem character

travail_freq_semaine logical

travail_duree logical

travail_score logical

transport_voiture_score logical

transport_public_score logical

transport_velo_score logical

transport_pied_score logical

transport_score logical

activite_balayer_score logical

activite_nettoyer_score logical

activite_aspirateur_score logical

activite_repasser_score logical

activite_vaisselle_score logical

activite_lessive_score logical

activite_jardiner_score logical

activite_tondre_score logical

activite_arroser_score logical

activite_becher_score logical

activite_bricoler_score logical

activite_marche_score logical

activite_piscine_score logical

activite_velo_score logical

activite_roller_score logical

activite_danse_salon_score logical

activite_bowling_score logical



actphys_sedent_decode 7

activite_billard_score logical

activite_peche_score logical

activite_chasse_score logical

activite_loisirs_assis_score logical

activite_loisirs_debout_score logical

activite_randonnee_score logical

activite_jogging_score logical

activite_natation_score logical

activite_yoga_score logical

activite_rameur_score logical

activite_aerobic_score logical

activite_danse_moderne_score logical

activite_cyclisme_score logical

activite_tennis_score logical

activite_boxe_score logical

activite_escrime_score logical

activite_haltere_score logical

activite_athletisme_score logical

activite_ski_score logical

activite_voile_score logical

activite_canoe_score logical

activite_equitation_score logical

activite_golf_score logical

activite_tir_score logical

activite_moto_score logical

activite_musique_score logical

activite_ping_pong_score logical

activite_gym_score logical

activite_escalade_score logical

activite_alpinisme_score logical

activite_foot_score logical

activite_rugby_score logical

activite_basket_score logical

activite_hand_score logical

activite_volley_score logical

activite_hockey_score logical

activite_domloissport_duree logical



8 apports_nut_alim

activite_domloissport_score logical

activite_moderee_score logical

activite_intense_score logical

activite_total_duree logical

activite_total_score logical

nap character

profil_activite character

sedentarite character

sedentarite_duree logical

Source

Inca3

apports_nut_alim apports_nut_alim

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

apports_nut_alim

Format

A data frame with 4114 rows and 108 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

nutriment1 numeric

nutriment2 numeric

nutriment3 numeric

nutriment4 numeric

nutriment5 numeric

nutriment6 numeric

nutriment7 numeric

nutriment8 numeric

nutriment9 numeric

nutriment10 numeric

nutriment11 numeric



apports_nut_alim 9

nutriment12 numeric

nutriment13 numeric

nutriment14 numeric

nutriment15 numeric

nutriment16 numeric

nutriment17 numeric

nutriment18 numeric

nutriment19 numeric

nutriment20 numeric

nutriment21 numeric

nutriment22 numeric

nutriment23 numeric

nutriment24 numeric

nutriment25 numeric

nutriment26 numeric

nutriment27 numeric

nutriment28 numeric

nutriment29 numeric

nutriment30 numeric

nutriment31 numeric

nutriment32 numeric

nutriment33 numeric

nutriment34 numeric

nutriment35 numeric

nutriment36 numeric

nutriment37 numeric

nutriment38 numeric

nutriment39 numeric

nutriment40 numeric

nutriment41 numeric

nutriment42 numeric

nutriment43 numeric

nutriment44 numeric

nutriment45 numeric

nutriment46 numeric

nutriment47 numeric

nutriment48 numeric



10 apports_nut_alim

nutriment49 numeric

nutriment50 numeric

nutriment51 numeric

nutriment52 numeric

nutriment53 numeric

nutriment54 numeric

contrib3 numeric

contrib4 numeric

contrib5 numeric

contrib6 numeric

contrib7 numeric

contrib8 numeric

contrib9 numeric

contrib10 numeric

contrib11 numeric

contrib12 numeric

contrib13 numeric

contrib14 numeric

contrib15 numeric

contrib16 numeric

contrib17 numeric

contrib18 numeric

contrib19 numeric

contrib20 numeric

contrib21 numeric

contrib22 numeric

contrib23 numeric

contrib24 numeric

contrib25 numeric

contrib26 numeric

contrib27 numeric

contrib28 numeric

contrib29 numeric

contrib30 numeric

contrib31 numeric

contrib32 numeric

contrib33 numeric



apports_nut_alim_decode 11

contrib34 numeric

contrib35 numeric

contrib36 numeric

contrib37 numeric

contrib38 numeric

contrib39 numeric

contrib40 numeric

contrib41 numeric

contrib42 numeric

contrib43 numeric

contrib44 numeric

contrib45 numeric

contrib46 numeric

contrib47 numeric

contrib48 numeric

contrib49 numeric

contrib50 numeric

contrib51 numeric

contrib52 numeric

contrib53 numeric

contrib54 numeric

Source

Inca3

apports_nut_alim_decode

apports_nut_alim_decode

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

apports_nut_alim_decode

Source

Inca3



12 conso_ca_indiv

conso_ca_indiv conso_ca_indiv

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

conso_ca_indiv

Format

A data frame with 5855 rows and 18 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

periode_reference numeric

conso_ca numeric

conso_ca_regl numeric

conso_ca_nb numeric

conso_ca_regl_nb numeric

indic_ca numeric

indic_medic numeric

indic_ni numeric

saison_particuliere numeric

saison_automne numeric

saison_hiver numeric

saison_printemps numeric

saison_ete numeric

saison_autre numeric

saison_autre_libelle character

saison_nsp logical

Source

Inca3



conso_ca_indiv_decode 13

conso_ca_indiv_decode conso_ca_indiv_decode

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

conso_ca_indiv_decode

Format

A data frame with 5855 rows and 18 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

periode_reference character

conso_ca character

conso_ca_regl character

conso_ca_nb numeric

conso_ca_regl_nb numeric

indic_ca numeric

indic_medic numeric

indic_ni numeric

saison_particuliere character

saison_automne character

saison_hiver character

saison_printemps character

saison_ete character

saison_autre character

saison_autre_libelle character

saison_nsp character

Source

Inca3



14 conso_ca_prod

conso_ca_prod conso_ca_prod

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

conso_ca_prod

Format

A data frame with 2380 rows and 12 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

periode_reference numeric

num_ligne_CA numeric

num_prod numeric

type_prod numeric

classif_reg_prod character

classif_prod numeric

pres_prod numeric

nb_unit_prod numeric

mode_conso_prod numeric

nb_jours_an numeric

Source

Inca3



conso_ca_prod_decode 15

conso_ca_prod_decode conso_ca_prod_decode

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

conso_ca_prod_decode

Format

A data frame with 2380 rows and 12 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

periode_reference character

num_ligne_CA numeric

num_prod numeric

type_prod character

classif_reg_prod character

classif_prod character

pres_prod character

nb_unit_prod numeric

mode_conso_prod character

nb_jours_an numeric

Source

Inca3



16 conso_compo_alim

conso_compo_alim conso_compo_alim

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

conso_compo_alim

Format

A data frame with 256301 rows and 109 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

NUM_LIGNE numeric

R24_num numeric

R24_nombre numeric

R24_pond numeric

occ_hdeb hms,difftime

occ_type numeric

occ_lieu numeric

occ_alim_libelle character

occ_alim_num numeric

occ_alim_num_seq numeric

gpe_INCA3 numeric

aliment_code_INCA3 numeric

aliment_libelle_INCA3 character

aliment_code_FX character

aliment_libelle_FX character

qte_conso numeric

qte_conso_pond numeric

facette_01 character

facette_01_libelle character

facette_02 character

facette_02_libelle character

facette_03 character

facette_03_libelle character



conso_compo_alim 17

facette_04 character

facette_04_libelle character

facette_05 character

facette_05_libelle character

facette_06 character

facette_06_libelle character

facette_07 character

facette_07_libelle character

facette_08 character

facette_08_libelle character

facette_09 character

facette_09_libelle character

facette_10 character

facette_10_libelle character

facette_12 character

facette_12_libelle character

aliment_marque_bio numeric

aliment_marque_enrichi numeric

facette_13 character

facette_13_libelle character

facette_14 character

facette_14_libelle character

facette_19 character

facette_19_libelle character

facette_20 character

facette_20_libelle character

facette_25 character

facette_25_libelle character

facette_27 character

facette_27_libelle character

aet numeric

aesa numeric

proteines numeric

glucides numeric

sucres numeric

amidon numeric

polyols numeric



18 conso_compo_alim

fibres numeric

acides_organiques numeric

lipides numeric

ags numeric

ag_16_0 numeric

ag_18_0 numeric

ag_14_0 numeric

ag_12_0 numeric

ag_10_0 numeric

ag_04_0 numeric

ag_06_0 numeric

ag_08_0 numeric

agmi numeric

ag_18_1_ole numeric

agpi numeric

ag_18_2_lino numeric

ag_18_3_a_lino numeric

ag_20_4_ara numeric

ag_20_5_epa numeric

ag_20_6_dha numeric

alcool numeric

eau numeric

retinol numeric

beta_carotene numeric

vitamine_b1 numeric

vitamine_b2 numeric

vitamine_b3 numeric

vitamine_b5 numeric

vitamine_b6 numeric

vitamine_b9 numeric

vitamine_b12 numeric

vitamine_c numeric

vitamine_d numeric

vitamine_e numeric

vitamine_k2 numeric

sodium numeric

sel numeric



conso_compo_alim_decode 19

magnesium numeric

phosphore numeric

potassium numeric

calcium numeric

manganese numeric

fer numeric

cuivre numeric

zinc numeric

selenium numeric

iode numeric

Source

Inca3

conso_compo_alim_decode

conso_compo_alim_decode

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

conso_compo_alim_decode

Format

A data frame with 256301 rows and 109 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

NUM_LIGNE numeric

R24_num character

R24_nombre numeric

R24_pond numeric

occ_hdeb hms,difftime

occ_type character

occ_lieu character

occ_alim_libelle character

occ_alim_num numeric



20 conso_compo_alim_decode

occ_alim_num_seq numeric

gpe_INCA3 character

aliment_code_INCA3 numeric

aliment_libelle_INCA3 character

aliment_code_FX character

aliment_libelle_FX character

qte_conso numeric

qte_conso_pond numeric

facette_01 character

facette_01_libelle character

facette_02 character

facette_02_libelle character

facette_03 character

facette_03_libelle character

facette_04 character

facette_04_libelle character

facette_05 character

facette_05_libelle character

facette_06 character

facette_06_libelle character

facette_07 character

facette_07_libelle character

facette_08 character

facette_08_libelle character

facette_09 character

facette_09_libelle character

facette_10 character

facette_10_libelle character

facette_12 character

facette_12_libelle character

aliment_marque_bio character

aliment_marque_enrichi character

facette_13 character

facette_13_libelle character

facette_14 character

facette_14_libelle character

facette_19 character



conso_compo_alim_decode 21

facette_19_libelle character

facette_20 character

facette_20_libelle character

facette_25 character

facette_25_libelle character

facette_27 character

facette_27_libelle character

aet numeric

aesa numeric

proteines numeric

glucides numeric

sucres numeric

amidon numeric

polyols numeric

fibres numeric

acides_organiques numeric

lipides numeric

ags numeric

ag_16_0 numeric

ag_18_0 numeric

ag_14_0 numeric

ag_12_0 numeric

ag_10_0 numeric

ag_04_0 numeric

ag_06_0 numeric

ag_08_0 numeric

agmi numeric

ag_18_1_ole numeric

agpi numeric

ag_18_2_lino numeric

ag_18_3_a_lino numeric

ag_20_4_ara numeric

ag_20_5_epa numeric

ag_20_6_dha numeric

alcool numeric

eau numeric

retinol numeric



22 conso_gpe_inca3

beta_carotene numeric

vitamine_b1 numeric

vitamine_b2 numeric

vitamine_b3 numeric

vitamine_b5 numeric

vitamine_b6 numeric

vitamine_b9 numeric

vitamine_b12 numeric

vitamine_c numeric

vitamine_d numeric

vitamine_e numeric

vitamine_k2 numeric

sodium numeric

sel numeric

magnesium numeric

phosphore numeric

potassium numeric

calcium numeric

manganese numeric

fer numeric

cuivre numeric

zinc numeric

selenium numeric

iode numeric

Source

Inca3

conso_gpe_inca3 conso_gpe_inca3

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

conso_gpe_inca3



conso_gpe_inca3 23

Format

A data frame with 4114 rows and 46 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

conso_gpe1 numeric

conso_gpe2 numeric

conso_gpe3 numeric

conso_gpe4 numeric

conso_gpe5 numeric

conso_gpe6 numeric

conso_gpe7 numeric

conso_gpe8 numeric

conso_gpe9 numeric

conso_gpe10 numeric

conso_gpe11 numeric

conso_gpe12 numeric

conso_gpe13 numeric

conso_gpe14 numeric

conso_gpe15 numeric

conso_gpe16 numeric

conso_gpe17 numeric

conso_gpe18 numeric

conso_gpe19 numeric

conso_gpe20 numeric

conso_gpe21 numeric

conso_gpe22 numeric

conso_gpe23 numeric

conso_gpe24 numeric

conso_gpe25 numeric

conso_gpe26 numeric

conso_gpe27 numeric

conso_gpe28 numeric

conso_gpe29 numeric

conso_gpe30 numeric

conso_gpe31 numeric

conso_gpe32 numeric

conso_gpe33 numeric



24 conso_gpe_inca3_decode

conso_gpe34 numeric

conso_gpe35 numeric

conso_gpe36 numeric

conso_gpe37 numeric

conso_gpe38 numeric

conso_gpe39 numeric

conso_gpe40 numeric

conso_gpe41 numeric

conso_gpe42 numeric

conso_gpe43 numeric

conso_gpe44 numeric

Source

Inca3

conso_gpe_inca3_decode

conso_gpe_inca3_decode

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

conso_gpe_inca3_decode

Format

A data frame with 4114 rows and 46 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

conso_gpe1 numeric

conso_gpe2 numeric

conso_gpe3 numeric

conso_gpe4 numeric

conso_gpe5 numeric

conso_gpe6 numeric

conso_gpe7 numeric

conso_gpe8 numeric



conso_gpe_inca3_decode 25

conso_gpe9 numeric
conso_gpe10 numeric
conso_gpe11 numeric
conso_gpe12 numeric
conso_gpe13 numeric
conso_gpe14 numeric
conso_gpe15 numeric
conso_gpe16 numeric
conso_gpe17 numeric
conso_gpe18 numeric
conso_gpe19 numeric
conso_gpe20 numeric
conso_gpe21 numeric
conso_gpe22 numeric
conso_gpe23 numeric
conso_gpe24 numeric
conso_gpe25 numeric
conso_gpe26 numeric
conso_gpe27 numeric
conso_gpe28 numeric
conso_gpe29 numeric
conso_gpe30 numeric
conso_gpe31 numeric
conso_gpe32 numeric
conso_gpe33 numeric
conso_gpe34 numeric
conso_gpe35 numeric
conso_gpe36 numeric
conso_gpe37 numeric
conso_gpe38 numeric
conso_gpe39 numeric
conso_gpe40 numeric
conso_gpe41 numeric
conso_gpe42 numeric
conso_gpe43 numeric
conso_gpe44 numeric

Source

Inca3



26 description_indiv

description_indiv description_indiv

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

description_indiv

Format

A data frame with 5855 rows and 185 variables:

NOMEN numeric

NOIND numeric

ech numeric

enf_allaite numeric

pop1 numeric

pop2 numeric

pop3 numeric

pond_indiv_adu_pop1 numeric

pond_indiv_enf_pop1 numeric

pond_indiv_adu_pop2 numeric

pond_indiv_enf_pop2 numeric

pond_indiv_adu_pop3 numeric

pond_indiv_enf_pop3 numeric

pond_men_pop1 numeric

pond_men_pop2 numeric

zae character

strate numeric

fpc1 numeric

fpc2 numeric

fpc3 numeric

saison_pop1 numeric

saison_pop2 numeric

saison_pop3 numeric

region_adm_12cl numeric

region_inca3 numeric



description_indiv 27

agglo_5cl numeric

sex_PS numeric

tage_PS numeric

tage_PS_mois numeric

lien_rep_enf numeric

diplome_interv numeric

etude_4cl_interv numeric

situ_prof_5cl_interv numeric

atrav_interv numeric

trav_nuit_interv numeric

trav_nuit_2cl_interv numeric

PCS_8cl_interv numeric

PCS_4cl_interv numeric

tps_travail_interv numeric

vacances_interv numeric

interv_PR numeric

sex_PR numeric

tage_PR numeric

lien_interv_PR numeric

lien_PS_PR numeric

diplome_PR numeric

etude_4cl_PR numeric

atrav_PR numeric

PCS_8cl_PR numeric

PCS_4cl_PR numeric

tps_travail_PR numeric

stat_log_2cl numeric

soins numeric

situ_fin_3cl numeric

revenu numeric

RUC_4cl numeric

nbpers numeric

nbadu numeric

nbenf numeric

situ_alim_statut numeric

IA_statut numeric

IA_score numeric



28 description_indiv

taille_m numeric

taille_d numeric

taille numeric

poids_m numeric

poids_d numeric

poids numeric

imc numeric

statnut numeric

maladie_allergie_alim numeric

intoall_confirm_med numeric

regime_vegetarien numeric

regime_allergie numeric

regime_maigrir_med numeric

regime_maigrir_choix numeric

regime_autre_med numeric

regime_raisonmed_libelle character

regime_poidsstable numeric

regime_forme numeric

regime_autreraison numeric

regime_non numeric

veget_viande numeric

veget_prodmer numeric

veget_prodlait numeric

veget_oeuf numeric

veget_miel numeric

veget_autre_alim numeric

veget_autre_alim_libelle logical

allergie_laitvache numeric

allergie_prepainfsoja numeric

allergie_prepainfamande numeric

allergie_gluten numeric

allergie_farineble numeric

allergie_lupin numeric

allergie_arachide numeric

allergie_fruitcoque numeric

allergie_fruitcoque_libelle character

allergie_oeuf numeric



description_indiv 29

allergie_poisson numeric

allergie_crustace numeric

allergie_mollusque numeric

allergie_soja numeric

allergie_sesame numeric

allergie_moutarde numeric

allergie_sulfite numeric

allergie_celeri numeric

allergie_autres_fruitleg numeric

allergie_autres_fl_libelle character

allergie_autresalim numeric

allergie_autresalim_libelle character

allergie_nondetermine numeric

allergie_fruits numeric

allergie_legumes numeric

regime_passe numeric

regime_nb_2dernann numeric

regime_nb_anter2dernann numeric

regime_type numeric

regime_type_libelle character

regime_duree_sem numeric

regime_duree_mois numeric

regime_duree_nsp numeric

poids_anndern numeric

poids_anndern_nsp numeric

poids_modif numeric

poids_modifalim numeric

poids_plusAP numeric

poids_medicaments numeric

poids_substituts numeric

poids_chirurgie numeric

poids_modifalim_laityaourt numeric

poids_modifalim_fromage numeric

poids_modifalim_mg numeric

poids_modifalim_fruit numeric

poids_modifalim_legume numeric

poids_modifalim_pdtfeculent numeric



30 description_indiv

poids_modifalim_pizza numeric

poids_modifalim_pain numeric

poids_modifalim_vrouge numeric

poids_modifalim_volaille numeric

poids_modifalim_oeuf numeric

poids_modifalim_gateau numeric

poids_modifalim_edulcorant numeric

poids_modifalim_pdtsalleges numeric

poids_modifalim_BS numeric

poids_modifalim_eau numeric

poids_modifalim_autre numeric

poids_modifalim_autre_libelle character

poids_perception numeric

poidsmax numeric

poidsmax_nsp numeric

age_poidsmax numeric

age_poidsmax_nsp numeric

poidsmin numeric

poidsmin_nsp numeric

age_poidsmin numeric

age_poidsmin_nsp numeric

nb_prise_10kg numeric

menopause numeric

enceinte numeric

enceinte_nbmois numeric

allaite numeric

allaite_nbsem numeric

enceinte_12dermois numeric

fume numeric

nb_cigarettes_jour numeric

nb_cigarettes_sem numeric

nb_cigarettes_nsp numeric

nb_cigares_jour numeric

nb_cigares_sem numeric

nb_cigares_nsp numeric

nb_pipes_jour numeric

nb_pipes_sem numeric



description_indiv_decode 31

nb_pipes_nsp numeric

fume_age_debut numeric

fume_age_debut_nsp numeric

fume_age_arret numeric

fume_age_arret_nsp numeric

bmr_kcal numeric

sousest0 numeric

surest0 numeric

sousest1 numeric

sousest3 numeric

sousext numeric

surext numeric

Source

Inca3

description_indiv_decode

description_indiv_decode

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

description_indiv_decode

Format

A data frame with 5855 rows and 185 variables:

NOMEN numeric

NOIND numeric

ech character

enf_allaite character

pop1 character

pop2 character

pop3 character

pond_indiv_adu_pop1 numeric

pond_indiv_enf_pop1 numeric



32 description_indiv_decode

pond_indiv_adu_pop2 numeric

pond_indiv_enf_pop2 numeric

pond_indiv_adu_pop3 numeric

pond_indiv_enf_pop3 numeric

pond_men_pop1 numeric

pond_men_pop2 numeric

zae character

strate character

fpc1 numeric

fpc2 numeric

fpc3 numeric

saison_pop1 character

saison_pop2 character

saison_pop3 character

region_adm_12cl character

region_inca3 character

agglo_5cl character

sex_PS character

tage_PS character

tage_PS_mois character

lien_rep_enf character

diplome_interv character

etude_4cl_interv character

situ_prof_5cl_interv character

atrav_interv character

trav_nuit_interv character

trav_nuit_2cl_interv character

PCS_8cl_interv character

PCS_4cl_interv character

tps_travail_interv character

vacances_interv character

interv_PR character

sex_PR character

tage_PR character

lien_interv_PR character

lien_PS_PR character

diplome_PR character



description_indiv_decode 33

etude_4cl_PR character

atrav_PR character

PCS_8cl_PR character

PCS_4cl_PR character

tps_travail_PR character

stat_log_2cl character

soins character

situ_fin_3cl character

revenu character

RUC_4cl character

nbpers numeric

nbadu numeric

nbenf numeric

situ_alim_statut character

IA_statut numeric

IA_score numeric

taille_m numeric

taille_d numeric

taille numeric

poids_m numeric

poids_d numeric

poids numeric

imc numeric

statnut character

maladie_allergie_alim character

intoall_confirm_med character

regime_vegetarien character

regime_allergie character

regime_maigrir_med character

regime_maigrir_choix character

regime_autre_med character

regime_raisonmed_libelle character

regime_poidsstable character

regime_forme character

regime_autreraison character

regime_non character

veget_viande character



34 description_indiv_decode

veget_prodmer character

veget_prodlait character

veget_oeuf character

veget_miel character

veget_autre_alim character

veget_autre_alim_libelle logical

allergie_laitvache character

allergie_prepainfsoja character

allergie_prepainfamande character

allergie_gluten character

allergie_farineble character

allergie_lupin character

allergie_arachide character

allergie_fruitcoque character

allergie_fruitcoque_libelle character

allergie_oeuf character

allergie_poisson character

allergie_crustace character

allergie_mollusque character

allergie_soja character

allergie_sesame character

allergie_moutarde character

allergie_sulfite character

allergie_celeri character

allergie_autres_fruitleg character

allergie_autres_fl_libelle character

allergie_autresalim character

allergie_autresalim_libelle character

allergie_nondetermine character

allergie_fruits character

allergie_legumes character

regime_passe character

regime_nb_2dernann character

regime_nb_anter2dernann character

regime_type character

regime_type_libelle character

regime_duree_sem numeric



description_indiv_decode 35

regime_duree_mois numeric

regime_duree_nsp character

poids_anndern numeric

poids_anndern_nsp character

poids_modif character

poids_modifalim character

poids_plusAP character

poids_medicaments character

poids_substituts character

poids_chirurgie character

poids_modifalim_laityaourt character

poids_modifalim_fromage character

poids_modifalim_mg character

poids_modifalim_fruit character

poids_modifalim_legume character

poids_modifalim_pdtfeculent character

poids_modifalim_pizza character

poids_modifalim_pain character

poids_modifalim_vrouge character

poids_modifalim_volaille character

poids_modifalim_oeuf character

poids_modifalim_gateau character

poids_modifalim_edulcorant character

poids_modifalim_pdtsalleges character

poids_modifalim_BS character

poids_modifalim_eau character

poids_modifalim_autre character

poids_modifalim_autre_libelle character

poids_perception character

poidsmax numeric

poidsmax_nsp character

age_poidsmax numeric

age_poidsmax_nsp character

poidsmin numeric

poidsmin_nsp character

age_poidsmin numeric

age_poidsmin_nsp character



36 description_indiv_decode

nb_prise_10kg character

menopause character

enceinte character

enceinte_nbmois numeric

allaite character

allaite_nbsem numeric

enceinte_12dermois character

fume character

nb_cigarettes_jour numeric

nb_cigarettes_sem numeric

nb_cigarettes_nsp numeric

nb_cigares_jour numeric

nb_cigares_sem numeric

nb_cigares_nsp numeric

nb_pipes_jour numeric

nb_pipes_sem numeric

nb_pipes_nsp numeric

fume_age_debut numeric

fume_age_debut_nsp numeric

fume_age_arret numeric

fume_age_arret_nsp numeric

bmr_kcal numeric

sousest0 character

surest0 character

sousest1 character

sousest3 character

sousext character

surext character

Source

Inca3



fpq 37

fpq fpq

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

fpq

Format

A data frame with 4339 rows and 384 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

PC_pain_ON numeric

PC_pain_freq_M numeric

PC_paincomplet_ON numeric

PC_paincomplet_freq_M numeric

PC_cereales_pdj_complet_ON numeric

PC_cereales_pdj_complet_freq_M numeric

PC_cereales_pdj_autre_ON numeric

PC_cereales_pdj_autre_freq_M numeric

RP_riz_tot_ON numeric

RP_riz_tot_freq_M numeric

RP_riz_complet_ON numeric

RP_riz_complet_freq_M numeric

RP_pdt_tot_ON numeric

RP_pdt_tot_freq_M numeric

RP_pdt_frites_ON numeric

RP_pdt_frites_freq_M numeric

RP_legumeracine_ON numeric

RP_legumeracine_freq_M numeric

RP_tubercule_ON numeric

RP_tubercule_freq_M numeric

LEG_tot_ON numeric

LEG_tot_freq_M numeric

LEG_salade_ON numeric



38 fpq

LEG_salade_freq_M numeric

LEG_bettera_tot_ON numeric

LEG_bettera_tot_freq_M numeric

LEG_bettera_carot_ON numeric

LEG_bettera_carot_freq_M numeric

LEG_concombre_ON numeric

LEG_concombre_freq_M numeric

LEG_concombre_printété_ON numeric

LEG_concombre_printété_freq_M numeric

LEG_concombre_automhiv_ON numeric

LEG_concombre_automhiv_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_ON numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_printété_ON numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_printété_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_automhiv_ON numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_automhiv_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_ON numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_printété_ON numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_printété_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_automhiv_ON numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_automhiv_freq_M numeric

LEG_chou_ON numeric

LEG_chou_freq_M numeric

LEG_artichaut_ON numeric

LEG_artichaut_freq_M numeric

LEG_champignon_ON numeric

LEG_champignon_freq_M numeric

LEG_oignon_ON numeric

LEG_oignon_freq_M numeric

LEG_legsecs_ON numeric

LEG_legsecs_freq_M numeric

LEG_soupe_ON numeric

LEG_soupe_freq_M numeric

LEG_soupe_automhiv_ON numeric

LEG_soupe_automhiv_freq_M numeric



fpq 39

LEG_soupe_printété_ON numeric

LEG_soupe_printété_freq_M numeric

LEG_saucetomate_ON numeric

LEG_saucetomate_freq_M numeric

VC_tot_ON numeric

VC_tot_freq_M numeric

VC_boeuf_ON numeric

VC_boeuf_freq_M numeric

VC_agneau_ON numeric

VC_agneau_freq_M numeric

VC_poulet_ON numeric

VC_poulet_freq_M numeric

VC_lapin_ON numeric

VC_lapin_freq_M numeric

VC_porc_ON numeric

VC_porc_freq_M numeric

VC_saucisson_ON numeric

VC_saucisson_freq_M numeric

VC_pate_foie_ON numeric

VC_pate_foie_freq_M numeric

VC_pate_autre_ON numeric

VC_pate_autre_freq_M numeric

VC_foie_ON numeric

VC_foie_freq_M numeric

PPM_tot_ON numeric

PPM_tot_freq_M numeric

PPM_poissgras_tot_ON numeric

PPM_poissgras_tot_freq_M numeric

PPM_poissgras_thon_ON numeric

PPM_poissgras_thon_freq_M numeric

PPM_poissonautre_ON numeric

PPM_poissonautre_freq_M numeric

PPM_surimi_ON numeric

PPM_surimi_freq_M numeric

PPM_crustace_ON numeric

PPM_crustace_freq_M numeric

PPM_mollusque_ON numeric



40 fpq

PPM_mollusque_freq_M numeric

OE_oeuf_ON numeric

OE_oeuf_freq_M numeric

OE_quiche_ON numeric

OE_quiche_freq_M numeric

SOJ_soja_ON numeric

SOJ_soja_freq_M numeric

PL_lait_ON numeric

PL_lait_freq_M numeric

PL_fromage_tot_ON numeric

PL_fromage_tot_freq_M numeric

PL_fromage_laitcru_ON numeric

PL_fromage_laitcru_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourtentremet_ON numeric

PL_yaourtentremet_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourt_tot_ON numeric

PL_yaourt_tot_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourt_arom_ON numeric

PL_yaourt_arom_freq_M numeric

PL_entremet_ON numeric

PL_entremet_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourtentremet_light_ON numeric

PL_yaourtentremet_light_freq_M numeric

PL_glace_ON numeric

PL_glace_freq_M numeric

PL_glace_ete_ON numeric

PL_glace_ete_freq_M numeric

PL_glace_autresaison_ON numeric

PL_glace_autresaison_freq_M numeric

FR_total_ON numeric

FR_total_freq_M numeric

FR_agrume_ON numeric

FR_agrume_freq_M numeric

FR_agrume_automhiv_ON numeric

FR_agrume_automhiv_freq_M numeric

FR_agrume_printété_ON numeric

FR_agrume_printété_freq_M numeric



fpq 41

FR_pomme_ON numeric

FR_pomme_freq_M numeric

FR_pomme_autresaison_ON numeric

FR_pomme_autresaison_freq_M numeric

FR_pomme_ete_ON numeric

FR_pomme_ete_freq_M numeric

FR_raisin_ON numeric

FR_raisin_freq_M numeric

FR_raisin_automne_ON numeric

FR_raisin_automne_freq_M numeric

FR_raisin_autresaison_ON numeric

FR_raisin_autresaison_freq_M numeric

FR_melon_ON numeric

FR_melon_freq_M numeric

FR_melon_ete_ON numeric

FR_melon_ete_freq_M numeric

FR_melon_autresaison_ON numeric

FR_melon_autresaison_freq_M numeric

FR_peche_ON numeric

FR_peche_freq_M numeric

FR_peche_ete_ON numeric

FR_peche_ete_freq_M numeric

FR_peche_autresaison_ON numeric

FR_peche_autresaison_freq_M numeric

FR_fraise_ON numeric

FR_fraise_freq_M numeric

FR_fraise_printété_ON numeric

FR_fraise_printété_freq_M numeric

FR_fraise_automhiv_ON numeric

FR_fraise_automhiv_freq_M numeric

FR_fruitexotique_ON numeric

FR_fruitexotique_freq_M numeric

BIS_biscuit_ON numeric

BIS_biscuit_freq_M numeric

BIS_viennoiserie_ON numeric

BIS_viennoiserie_freq_M numeric

BIS_chocolat_ON numeric



42 fpq

BIS_chocolat_freq_M numeric

BIS_bonbon_tot_ON numeric

BIS_bonbon_tot_freq_M numeric

BIS_bonbon_sanssucre_ON numeric

BIS_bonbon_sanssucre_freq_M numeric

BIS_cacahuete_ON numeric

BIS_cacahuete_freq_M numeric

BIS_chips_ON numeric

BIS_chips_freq_M numeric

BNA_jus_tot_ON numeric

BNA_jus_tot_freq_M numeric

BNA_jus_raisin_ON numeric

BNA_jus_raisin_freq_M numeric

BNA_sodaredbull_ON numeric

BNA_sodaredbull_freq_M numeric

BNA_soda_ON numeric

BNA_soda_freq_M numeric

BNA_redbull_ON numeric

BNA_redbull_freq_M numeric

BNA_sodaredbull_light_ON numeric

BNA_sodaredbull_light_freq_M numeric

BA_vin_ON numeric

BA_vin_freq_M numeric

BA_cidre_ON numeric

BA_cidre_freq_M numeric

BA_biere_ON numeric

BA_biere_freq_M numeric

BA_aperitif_ON numeric

BA_aperitif_freq_M numeric

PC_cereales_bb_ON numeric

PC_cereales_bb_freq_M numeric

RP_riz_tot_bb_ON numeric

RP_riz_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

RP_riz_tot_maison_ON numeric

RP_riz_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

RP_riz_complet_bb_ON numeric

RP_riz_complet_bb_freq_M numeric



fpq 43

RP_riz_complet_maison_ON numeric

RP_riz_complet_maison_freq_M numeric

RP_pdt_tot_bb_ON numeric

RP_pdt_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

RP_pdt_tot_maison_ON numeric

RP_pdt_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

RP_legumeracine_bb_ON numeric

RP_legumeracine_bb_freq_M numeric

RP_legumeracine_maison_ON numeric

RP_legumeracine_maison_freq_M numeric

RP_tubercule_bb_ON numeric

RP_tubercule_bb_freq_M numeric

RP_tubercule_maison_ON numeric

RP_tubercule_maison_freq_M numeric

RP_prepariz_bb_ON numeric

RP_prepariz_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_tot_bb_ON numeric

LEG_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_tot_maison_ON numeric

LEG_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_salade_bb_ON numeric

LEG_salade_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_salade_maison_ON numeric

LEG_salade_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_bettera_tot_bb_ON numeric

LEG_bettera_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_bettera_tot_maison_ON numeric

LEG_bettera_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_bettera_carot_bb_ON numeric

LEG_bettera_carot_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_bettera_carot_maison_ON numeric

LEG_bettera_carot_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_haricot_ON numeric

LEG_haricot_freq_M numeric

LEG_haricot_bb_ON numeric

LEG_haricot_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_haricot_maison_ON numeric



44 fpq

LEG_haricot_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_bb_ON numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_maison_ON numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_bb_ON numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_maison_ON numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_concombre_bb_ON numeric

LEG_concombre_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_concombre_maison_ON numeric

LEG_concombre_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_chou_bb_ON numeric

LEG_chou_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_chou_maison_ON numeric

LEG_chou_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_artichaut_bb_ON numeric

LEG_artichaut_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_artichaut_maison_ON numeric

LEG_artichaut_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_champignon_bb_ON numeric

LEG_champignon_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_champignon_maison_ON numeric

LEG_champignon_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_legsecs_bb_ON numeric

LEG_legsecs_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_legsecs_maison_ON numeric

LEG_legsecs_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_soupe_bb_ON numeric

LEG_soupe_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_soupe_maison_ON numeric

LEG_soupe_maison_freq_M numeric

VC_tot_bb_ON numeric

VC_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

VC_tot_maison_ON numeric

VC_tot_maison_freq_M numeric



fpq 45

VC_boeuf_bb_ON numeric

VC_boeuf_bb_freq_M numeric

VC_boeuf_maison_ON numeric

VC_boeuf_maison_freq_M numeric

VC_agneau_bb_ON numeric

VC_agneau_bb_freq_M numeric

VC_agneau_maison_ON numeric

VC_agneau_maison_freq_M numeric

VC_poulet_bb_ON numeric

VC_poulet_bb_freq_M numeric

VC_poulet_maison_ON numeric

VC_poulet_maison_freq_M numeric

VC_porc_bb_ON numeric

VC_porc_bb_freq_M numeric

VC_porc_maison_ON numeric

VC_porc_maison_freq_M numeric

PPM_tot_bb_ON numeric

PPM_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

PPM_tot_maison_ON numeric

PPM_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

PPM_poissgras_tot_bb_ON numeric

PPM_poissgras_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

PPM_poissgras_tot_maison_ON numeric

PPM_poissgras_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

PPM_poissonautre_bb_ON numeric

PPM_poissonautre_bb_freq_M numeric

PPM_poissonautre_maison_ON numeric

PPM_poissonautre_maison_freq_M numeric

SOJ_prepasoja_bb_ON numeric

SOJ_prepasoja_bb_freq_M numeric

PL_tot_ON numeric

PL_tot_freq_M numeric

PL_tot_bb_ON numeric

PL_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

PL_tot_maison_ON numeric

PL_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

PL_laitvache_bb_ON numeric



46 fpq

PL_laitvache_bb_freq_M numeric

PL_laitautre_bb_ON numeric

PL_laitautre_bb_freq_M logical

PL_laitcereale_bb_ON numeric

PL_laitcereale_bb_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourt_entremet_ON numeric

PL_yaourt_entremet_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourt_tot_bb_ON numeric

PL_yaourt_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourt_tot_maison_ON numeric

PL_yaourt_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourt_arom_bb_ON numeric

PL_yaourt_arom_bb_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourt_arom_maison_ON numeric

PL_yaourt_arom_maison_freq_M numeric

PL_entremet_bb_ON numeric

PL_entremet_bb_freq_M numeric

PL_entremet_maison_ON numeric

PL_entremet_maison_freq_M numeric

FR_total_bb_ON numeric

FR_total_bb_freq_M numeric

FR_total_maison_ON numeric

FR_total_maison_freq_M numeric

FR_banane_ON numeric

FR_banane_freq_M numeric

FR_banane_bb_ON numeric

FR_banane_bb_freq_M numeric

FR_banane_maison_ON numeric

FR_banane_maison_freq_M numeric

FR_pomme_bb_ON numeric

FR_pomme_bb_freq_M numeric

FR_pomme_maison_ON numeric

FR_pomme_maison_freq_M numeric

FR_raisin_bb_ON numeric

FR_raisin_bb_freq_M numeric

FR_raisin_maison_ON numeric

FR_raisin_maison_freq_M numeric



fpq 47

FR_peche_bb_ON numeric

FR_peche_bb_freq_M numeric

FR_peche_maison_ON numeric

FR_peche_maison_freq_M numeric

FR_fruitrouge_ON numeric

FR_fruitrouge_freq_M numeric

FR_fruitrouge_bb_ON numeric

FR_fruitrouge_bb_freq_M numeric

FR_fruitrouge_maison_ON numeric

FR_fruitrouge_maison_freq_M numeric

FR_fruitexotique_bb_ON numeric

FR_fruitexotique_bb_freq_M numeric

FR_fruitexotique_maison_ON numeric

FR_fruitexotique_maison_freq_M numeric

BIS_biscuit_bb_ON numeric

BIS_biscuit_bb_freq_M numeric

BIS_biscuit_maison_ON numeric

BIS_biscuit_maison_freq_M numeric

BNA_jus_tot_bb_ON numeric

BNA_jus_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

BNA_jus_tot_maison_ON numeric

BNA_jus_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

BNA_jus_raisin_bb_ON numeric

BNA_jus_raisin_bb_freq_M numeric

BNA_jus_raisin_maison_ON numeric

BNA_jus_raisin_maison_freq_M numeric

Source

Inca3



48 fpq_decode

fpq_decode fpq_decode

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

fpq_decode

Format

A data frame with 4339 rows and 384 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

PC_pain_ON character

PC_pain_freq_M numeric

PC_paincomplet_ON character

PC_paincomplet_freq_M numeric

PC_cereales_pdj_complet_ON character

PC_cereales_pdj_complet_freq_M numeric

PC_cereales_pdj_autre_ON character

PC_cereales_pdj_autre_freq_M numeric

RP_riz_tot_ON character

RP_riz_tot_freq_M numeric

RP_riz_complet_ON character

RP_riz_complet_freq_M numeric

RP_pdt_tot_ON character

RP_pdt_tot_freq_M numeric

RP_pdt_frites_ON character

RP_pdt_frites_freq_M numeric

RP_legumeracine_ON character

RP_legumeracine_freq_M numeric

RP_tubercule_ON character

RP_tubercule_freq_M numeric

LEG_tot_ON character

LEG_tot_freq_M numeric

LEG_salade_ON character



fpq_decode 49

LEG_salade_freq_M numeric

LEG_bettera_tot_ON character

LEG_bettera_tot_freq_M numeric

LEG_bettera_carot_ON character

LEG_bettera_carot_freq_M numeric

LEG_concombre_ON character

LEG_concombre_freq_M numeric

LEG_concombre_printété_ON character

LEG_concombre_printété_freq_M numeric

LEG_concombre_automhiv_ON character

LEG_concombre_automhiv_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_ON character

LEG_tomate_tot_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_printété_ON character

LEG_tomate_tot_printété_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_automhiv_ON character

LEG_tomate_tot_automhiv_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_ON character

LEG_tomate_seul_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_printété_ON character

LEG_tomate_seul_printété_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_automhiv_ON character

LEG_tomate_seul_automhiv_freq_M numeric

LEG_chou_ON character

LEG_chou_freq_M numeric

LEG_artichaut_ON character

LEG_artichaut_freq_M numeric

LEG_champignon_ON character

LEG_champignon_freq_M numeric

LEG_oignon_ON character

LEG_oignon_freq_M numeric

LEG_legsecs_ON character

LEG_legsecs_freq_M numeric

LEG_soupe_ON character

LEG_soupe_freq_M numeric

LEG_soupe_automhiv_ON character

LEG_soupe_automhiv_freq_M numeric



50 fpq_decode

LEG_soupe_printété_ON character

LEG_soupe_printété_freq_M numeric

LEG_saucetomate_ON character

LEG_saucetomate_freq_M numeric

VC_tot_ON character

VC_tot_freq_M numeric

VC_boeuf_ON character

VC_boeuf_freq_M numeric

VC_agneau_ON character

VC_agneau_freq_M numeric

VC_poulet_ON character

VC_poulet_freq_M numeric

VC_lapin_ON character

VC_lapin_freq_M numeric

VC_porc_ON character

VC_porc_freq_M numeric

VC_saucisson_ON character

VC_saucisson_freq_M numeric

VC_pate_foie_ON character

VC_pate_foie_freq_M numeric

VC_pate_autre_ON character

VC_pate_autre_freq_M numeric

VC_foie_ON character

VC_foie_freq_M numeric

PPM_tot_ON character

PPM_tot_freq_M numeric

PPM_poissgras_tot_ON character

PPM_poissgras_tot_freq_M numeric

PPM_poissgras_thon_ON character

PPM_poissgras_thon_freq_M numeric

PPM_poissonautre_ON character

PPM_poissonautre_freq_M numeric

PPM_surimi_ON character

PPM_surimi_freq_M numeric

PPM_crustace_ON character

PPM_crustace_freq_M numeric

PPM_mollusque_ON character



fpq_decode 51

PPM_mollusque_freq_M numeric

OE_oeuf_ON character

OE_oeuf_freq_M numeric

OE_quiche_ON character

OE_quiche_freq_M numeric

SOJ_soja_ON character

SOJ_soja_freq_M numeric

PL_lait_ON character

PL_lait_freq_M numeric

PL_fromage_tot_ON character

PL_fromage_tot_freq_M numeric

PL_fromage_laitcru_ON character

PL_fromage_laitcru_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourtentremet_ON character

PL_yaourtentremet_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourt_tot_ON character

PL_yaourt_tot_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourt_arom_ON character

PL_yaourt_arom_freq_M numeric

PL_entremet_ON character

PL_entremet_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourtentremet_light_ON character

PL_yaourtentremet_light_freq_M numeric

PL_glace_ON character

PL_glace_freq_M numeric

PL_glace_ete_ON character

PL_glace_ete_freq_M numeric

PL_glace_autresaison_ON character

PL_glace_autresaison_freq_M numeric

FR_total_ON character

FR_total_freq_M numeric

FR_agrume_ON character

FR_agrume_freq_M numeric

FR_agrume_automhiv_ON character

FR_agrume_automhiv_freq_M numeric

FR_agrume_printété_ON character

FR_agrume_printété_freq_M numeric



52 fpq_decode

FR_pomme_ON character

FR_pomme_freq_M numeric

FR_pomme_autresaison_ON character

FR_pomme_autresaison_freq_M numeric

FR_pomme_ete_ON character

FR_pomme_ete_freq_M numeric

FR_raisin_ON character

FR_raisin_freq_M numeric

FR_raisin_automne_ON character

FR_raisin_automne_freq_M numeric

FR_raisin_autresaison_ON character

FR_raisin_autresaison_freq_M numeric

FR_melon_ON character

FR_melon_freq_M numeric

FR_melon_ete_ON character

FR_melon_ete_freq_M numeric

FR_melon_autresaison_ON character

FR_melon_autresaison_freq_M numeric

FR_peche_ON character

FR_peche_freq_M numeric

FR_peche_ete_ON character

FR_peche_ete_freq_M numeric

FR_peche_autresaison_ON character

FR_peche_autresaison_freq_M numeric

FR_fraise_ON character

FR_fraise_freq_M numeric

FR_fraise_printété_ON character

FR_fraise_printété_freq_M numeric

FR_fraise_automhiv_ON character

FR_fraise_automhiv_freq_M numeric

FR_fruitexotique_ON character

FR_fruitexotique_freq_M numeric

BIS_biscuit_ON character

BIS_biscuit_freq_M numeric

BIS_viennoiserie_ON character

BIS_viennoiserie_freq_M numeric

BIS_chocolat_ON character



fpq_decode 53

BIS_chocolat_freq_M numeric

BIS_bonbon_tot_ON character

BIS_bonbon_tot_freq_M numeric

BIS_bonbon_sanssucre_ON character

BIS_bonbon_sanssucre_freq_M numeric

BIS_cacahuete_ON character

BIS_cacahuete_freq_M numeric

BIS_chips_ON character

BIS_chips_freq_M numeric

BNA_jus_tot_ON character

BNA_jus_tot_freq_M numeric

BNA_jus_raisin_ON character

BNA_jus_raisin_freq_M numeric

BNA_sodaredbull_ON character

BNA_sodaredbull_freq_M numeric

BNA_soda_ON character

BNA_soda_freq_M numeric

BNA_redbull_ON character

BNA_redbull_freq_M numeric

BNA_sodaredbull_light_ON character

BNA_sodaredbull_light_freq_M numeric

BA_vin_ON character

BA_vin_freq_M numeric

BA_cidre_ON character

BA_cidre_freq_M numeric

BA_biere_ON character

BA_biere_freq_M numeric

BA_aperitif_ON character

BA_aperitif_freq_M numeric

PC_cereales_bb_ON character

PC_cereales_bb_freq_M numeric

RP_riz_tot_bb_ON character

RP_riz_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

RP_riz_tot_maison_ON character

RP_riz_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

RP_riz_complet_bb_ON character

RP_riz_complet_bb_freq_M numeric



54 fpq_decode

RP_riz_complet_maison_ON character

RP_riz_complet_maison_freq_M numeric

RP_pdt_tot_bb_ON character

RP_pdt_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

RP_pdt_tot_maison_ON character

RP_pdt_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

RP_legumeracine_bb_ON character

RP_legumeracine_bb_freq_M numeric

RP_legumeracine_maison_ON character

RP_legumeracine_maison_freq_M numeric

RP_tubercule_bb_ON character

RP_tubercule_bb_freq_M numeric

RP_tubercule_maison_ON character

RP_tubercule_maison_freq_M numeric

RP_prepariz_bb_ON character

RP_prepariz_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_tot_bb_ON character

LEG_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_tot_maison_ON character

LEG_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_salade_bb_ON character

LEG_salade_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_salade_maison_ON character

LEG_salade_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_bettera_tot_bb_ON character

LEG_bettera_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_bettera_tot_maison_ON character

LEG_bettera_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_bettera_carot_bb_ON character

LEG_bettera_carot_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_bettera_carot_maison_ON character

LEG_bettera_carot_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_haricot_ON character

LEG_haricot_freq_M numeric

LEG_haricot_bb_ON character

LEG_haricot_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_haricot_maison_ON character



fpq_decode 55

LEG_haricot_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_bb_ON character

LEG_tomate_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_tot_maison_ON character

LEG_tomate_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_bb_ON character

LEG_tomate_seul_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_tomate_seul_maison_ON character

LEG_tomate_seul_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_concombre_bb_ON character

LEG_concombre_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_concombre_maison_ON character

LEG_concombre_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_chou_bb_ON character

LEG_chou_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_chou_maison_ON character

LEG_chou_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_artichaut_bb_ON character

LEG_artichaut_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_artichaut_maison_ON character

LEG_artichaut_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_champignon_bb_ON character

LEG_champignon_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_champignon_maison_ON character

LEG_champignon_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_legsecs_bb_ON character

LEG_legsecs_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_legsecs_maison_ON character

LEG_legsecs_maison_freq_M numeric

LEG_soupe_bb_ON character

LEG_soupe_bb_freq_M numeric

LEG_soupe_maison_ON character

LEG_soupe_maison_freq_M numeric

VC_tot_bb_ON character

VC_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

VC_tot_maison_ON character

VC_tot_maison_freq_M numeric



56 fpq_decode

VC_boeuf_bb_ON character

VC_boeuf_bb_freq_M numeric

VC_boeuf_maison_ON character

VC_boeuf_maison_freq_M numeric

VC_agneau_bb_ON character

VC_agneau_bb_freq_M numeric

VC_agneau_maison_ON character

VC_agneau_maison_freq_M numeric

VC_poulet_bb_ON character

VC_poulet_bb_freq_M numeric

VC_poulet_maison_ON character

VC_poulet_maison_freq_M numeric

VC_porc_bb_ON character

VC_porc_bb_freq_M numeric

VC_porc_maison_ON character

VC_porc_maison_freq_M numeric

PPM_tot_bb_ON character

PPM_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

PPM_tot_maison_ON character

PPM_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

PPM_poissgras_tot_bb_ON character

PPM_poissgras_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

PPM_poissgras_tot_maison_ON character

PPM_poissgras_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

PPM_poissonautre_bb_ON character

PPM_poissonautre_bb_freq_M numeric

PPM_poissonautre_maison_ON character

PPM_poissonautre_maison_freq_M numeric

SOJ_prepasoja_bb_ON character

SOJ_prepasoja_bb_freq_M numeric

PL_tot_ON character

PL_tot_freq_M numeric

PL_tot_bb_ON character

PL_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

PL_tot_maison_ON character

PL_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

PL_laitvache_bb_ON character



fpq_decode 57

PL_laitvache_bb_freq_M numeric

PL_laitautre_bb_ON character

PL_laitautre_bb_freq_M logical

PL_laitcereale_bb_ON character

PL_laitcereale_bb_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourt_entremet_ON character

PL_yaourt_entremet_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourt_tot_bb_ON character

PL_yaourt_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourt_tot_maison_ON character

PL_yaourt_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourt_arom_bb_ON character

PL_yaourt_arom_bb_freq_M numeric

PL_yaourt_arom_maison_ON character

PL_yaourt_arom_maison_freq_M numeric

PL_entremet_bb_ON character

PL_entremet_bb_freq_M numeric

PL_entremet_maison_ON character

PL_entremet_maison_freq_M numeric

FR_total_bb_ON character

FR_total_bb_freq_M numeric

FR_total_maison_ON character

FR_total_maison_freq_M numeric

FR_banane_ON character

FR_banane_freq_M numeric

FR_banane_bb_ON character

FR_banane_bb_freq_M numeric

FR_banane_maison_ON character

FR_banane_maison_freq_M numeric

FR_pomme_bb_ON character

FR_pomme_bb_freq_M numeric

FR_pomme_maison_ON character

FR_pomme_maison_freq_M numeric

FR_raisin_bb_ON character

FR_raisin_bb_freq_M numeric

FR_raisin_maison_ON character

FR_raisin_maison_freq_M numeric



58 fpq_decode

FR_peche_bb_ON character

FR_peche_bb_freq_M numeric

FR_peche_maison_ON character

FR_peche_maison_freq_M numeric

FR_fruitrouge_ON character

FR_fruitrouge_freq_M numeric

FR_fruitrouge_bb_ON character

FR_fruitrouge_bb_freq_M numeric

FR_fruitrouge_maison_ON character

FR_fruitrouge_maison_freq_M numeric

FR_fruitexotique_bb_ON character

FR_fruitexotique_bb_freq_M numeric

FR_fruitexotique_maison_ON character

FR_fruitexotique_maison_freq_M numeric

BIS_biscuit_bb_ON character

BIS_biscuit_bb_freq_M numeric

BIS_biscuit_maison_ON character

BIS_biscuit_maison_freq_M numeric

BNA_jus_tot_bb_ON character

BNA_jus_tot_bb_freq_M numeric

BNA_jus_tot_maison_ON character

BNA_jus_tot_maison_freq_M numeric

BNA_jus_raisin_bb_ON character

BNA_jus_raisin_bb_freq_M numeric

BNA_jus_raisin_maison_ON character

BNA_jus_raisin_maison_freq_M numeric

Source

Inca3



habitudes_indiv 59

habitudes_indiv habitudes_indiv

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

habitudes_indiv

Format

A data frame with 4372 rows and 389 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

periode_reference numeric

repasenfantmidi_vous numeric

repasenfantmidi_am numeric

repasenfantmidi_creche numeric

repasenfantmidi_parent numeric

repasenfantmidi_autre numeric

repasenfantmidi_autre_libelle logical

repasenfant_freq numeric

conso_bebe_sein numeric

lait_plussouvent numeric

lait_plusvt_li_autr_anim_libelle logical

lait_plusvt_pi_autre_veg_libelle logical

lait_plusvt_boisson_veg_libelle character

lait_plusvt_autre_anim_libelle logical

lait_plusvt_autre_libelle logical

lait_occ_laitmaternel numeric

lait_occ_lait_1e_age numeric

lait_occ_lait_2e_age numeric

lait_occ_lait_croissance numeric

lait_occ_li_autre_anim numeric

lait_occ_li_autre_anim_libelle logical

lait_occ_li1e_age_protsoja numeric

lait_occ_li2e_age_protsoja numeric



60 habitudes_indiv

lait_occ_soja_croissance numeric

lait_occ_li1e_age_protriz numeric

lait_occ_li2e_age_protriz numeric

lait_occ_riz_croissance numeric

lait_occ_pi_autre_veg numeric

lait_occ_pi_autre_veg_libelle logical

lait_occ_boisson_lait_bebe numeric

lait_occ_lait_regime_infantile numeric

lait_occ_lait_vache numeric

lait_occ_boisson_soja numeric

lait_occ_boisson_veg numeric

lait_occ_boisson_veg_libelle logical

lait_occ_autre_anim numeric

lait_occ_autre_anim_libelle logical

lait_occ_autre numeric

lait_occ_autre_libelle logical

lait_occ_aucun numeric

lait_occ_nsp numeric

etablissement_scolaire numeric

lieu_repas_midi numeric

lieu_repas_midi_autre_libelle character

cantine_freq numeric

cantine_jms_persfoyer numeric

cantine_jms_veutpas numeric

cantine_jms_probsante numeric

cantine_jms_repaspasequilibre numeric

cantine_jms_repaspasqualite numeric

cantine_jms_repaschers numeric

cantine_jms_ecoleproche numeric

cantine_jms_paspropose numeric

cantine_jms_pasaime numeric

cantine_jms_autre_raison numeric

cantine_jms_autre_raison_libelle character

cantine_jms_nsp numeric

collation_freq numeric

collation_aliment1 character

collation_aliment2 character



habitudes_indiv 61

collation_aliment3 character

collation_aliment4 character

collation_matin_freq numeric

collation_matin_ecole_freq numeric

collation_matin_pasecole_freq numeric

collation_matin_aliment1 character

collation_matin_aliment2 character

collation_matin_aliment3 character

collation_matin_aliment4 character

distributeur_freq numeric

distributeur_biscuits_sales numeric

distributeur_biscuits_sucres numeric

distributeur_barres_choco numeric

distributeur_confiseries numeric

distributeur_fruits_frais numeric

distributeur_jus_de_fruits numeric

distributeur_boissons_energ numeric

distributeur_sodas numeric

distributeur_eaux numeric

distributeur_autre numeric

distributeur_autre_libelle character

distributeur_nsp numeric

restaurationrapide_freq numeric

aime_legumes numeric

aime_viande numeric

aime_fruits numeric

aime_glaces numeric

aime_fromage numeric

aime_poisson numeric

aime_soda numeric

aime_lait numeric

aime_yaourts numeric

aime_jus_de_fruits numeric

table_beurre numeric

table_creme_fraiche numeric

table_huile_olive numeric

table_vinaigrette numeric



62 habitudes_indiv

table_mayonnaise numeric

table_ketchup numeric

table_sauce_soja numeric

table_sel numeric

etiquette_freq numeric

etiquette_ingredients numeric

etiquette_contenu_nutri numeric

etiquette_portions numeric

etiquette_message_nutri numeric

etiquette_effets_benefiques numeric

source_medecins numeric

source_personnels_pharma numeric

source_publicite numeric

source_emissions_info numeric

source_journaux numeric

source_livres numeric

source_professeurs numeric

source_famille numeric

source_amis numeric

source_internet numeric

source_emballages numeric

source_autre numeric

source_autre_libelle character

conso_lardons_crus numeric

conso_saucisses_crues numeric

conso_viande_boeuf_crue numeric

conso_viande_cheval_crue numeric

conso_viande_porc_crue numeric

conso_viande_volaille_crue numeric

conso_poisson_cru numeric

conso_mollusques_crus numeric

conso_oeufs_crus numeric

conso_croute_fleurie numeric

conso_croute_lavee numeric

conso_pate_pressee_non_cuite numeric

conso_pate_pressee_cuite numeric

conso_pate_persillee numeric



habitudes_indiv 63

pomme_crue_lave numeric

pomme_crue_essuie numeric

pomme_crue_epluche numeric

pomme_crue_rien numeric

pomme_crue_mange_pas numeric

peche_crue_lave numeric

peche_crue_essuie numeric

peche_crue_epluche numeric

peche_crue_rien numeric

peche_crue_mange_pas numeric

raisin_cru_lave numeric

raisin_cru_essuie numeric

raisin_cru_epluche numeric

raisin_cru_rien numeric

raisin_cru_mange_pas numeric

fraise_crue_lave numeric

fraise_crue_essuie numeric

fraise_crue_epluche numeric

fraise_crue_rien numeric

fraise_crue_mange_pas numeric

tomate_crue_lave numeric

tomate_crue_essuie numeric

tomate_crue_epluche numeric

tomate_crue_rien numeric

tomate_crue_mange_pas numeric

champignon_cru_lave numeric

champignon_cru_essuie numeric

champignon_cru_epluche numeric

champignon_cru_rien numeric

champignon_cru_mange_pas numeric

salade_crue_lave numeric

salade_crue_essuie numeric

salade_crue_epluche numeric

salade_crue_rien numeric

salade_crue_mange_pas numeric

concombre_cru_lave numeric

concombre_cru_essuie numeric



64 habitudes_indiv

concombre_cru_epluche numeric

concombre_cru_rien numeric

concombre_cru_mange_pas numeric

utilisation_bib numeric

bib_plastique numeric

bib_verre numeric

bib_nsp numeric

sterilisation_bib numeric

sterilisation_bib_libelle character

tetine_caoutchouc numeric

tetine_silicone numeric

tetine_nsp numeric

sterilisation_tetine numeric

sterilisation_tetine_libelle character

bib_lm numeric

bib_li numeric

bib_lc numeric

bib_bl numeric

bib_ppl numeric

bib_eau numeric

bib_jus numeric

bib_autre numeric

bib_autre_libelle logical

stockage_bib_lm numeric

delai_conso_bib_lm numeric

prepa_bib_li numeric

conserv_eau numeric

conserv_eau_libelle logical

reste_eau numeric

conso_apres_prepa_bib_li numeric

tps_conserv_bib_li numeric

lieu_conserv_bib_li numeric

lieu_conserv_bib_li_libelle logical

tps_conso_bib_li numeric

chauffe_lm numeric

chauffe_pi numeric

chauffe_lc numeric



habitudes_indiv 65

chauffe_bl numeric

bib_micro_ondes numeric

bib_chauffe_bib numeric

bib_bainmarie numeric

diversification_alim_bebe numeric

prepbb numeric

prepbb_chauff numeric

prepbb_chauff_coupplastique numeric

prepbb_chauff_potverre numeric

prepbb_chauff_recipopaque numeric

prepbb_chauff_reciptranslucid numeric

prepbb_chauff_recipceramique numeric

prepbb_chauff_recipverre numeric

prepbb_chauff_autre numeric

prepbb_chauff_autre_libelle logical

conso_farine_ssgluten numeric

conso_farine_ssgluten_age numeric

conso_farine_ssgluten_age_nsp numeric

conso_farine_acgluten numeric

conso_farine_acgluten_age numeric

conso_farine_acgluten_age_nsp numeric

conso_cereales numeric

conso_cereales_age numeric

conso_cereales_age_nsp numeric

conso_legumes_horspdt numeric

conso_legumes_horspdt_age numeric

conso_legumes_horspdt_age_nsp numeric

conso_pdt numeric

conso_pdt_age numeric

conso_pdt_age_nsp numeric

conso_riz_pates numeric

conso_riz_pates_age numeric

conso_riz_pates_age_nsp numeric

conso_fruits numeric

conso_fruits_age numeric

conso_fruits_age_nsp numeric

conso_yaourts numeric



66 habitudes_indiv

conso_yaourts_age numeric

conso_yaourts_age_nsp numeric

conso_autres_desserts numeric

conso_autres_desserts_age numeric

conso_autres_desserts_age_nsp numeric

conso_fromage numeric

conso_fromage_age numeric

conso_fromage_age_nsp numeric

conso_viande numeric

conso_viande_age numeric

conso_viande_age_nsp numeric

conso_poisson numeric

conso_poisson_age numeric

conso_poisson_age_nsp numeric

conso_jambon numeric

conso_jambon_age numeric

conso_jambon_age_nsp numeric

conso_oeufs numeric

conso_oeufs_age numeric

conso_oeufs_age_nsp numeric

conso_gateaux numeric

conso_gateaux_age numeric

conso_gateaux_age_nsp numeric

conso_pain numeric

conso_pain_age numeric

conso_pain_age_nsp numeric

conso_jus numeric

conso_jus_age numeric

conso_jus_age_nsp numeric

conso_autres numeric

conso_autres_age logical

conso_autres_age_nsp numeric

conso_autres_libelle logical

conso_nsp logical

conso_plats_faits_maison numeric

jardin numeric

jardin_potager numeric



habitudes_indiv 67

jardin_arbres_fruitiers numeric

jardin_poulailler numeric

jardin_clapier numeric

jardin_fleurs numeric

jardin_rien numeric

jardin_entretien numeric

autoproduction_aliments numeric

autoproduction_oeufs_freq numeric

autoproduction_volailles_freq numeric

autoproduction_volailles_libelle character

autoproduction_lapins_freq numeric

autoproduction_viandes_freq numeric

autoproduction_viandes_libelle character

autoproduction_lait_freq numeric

autoproduction_pdt_freq numeric

autoproduction_tomates_freq numeric

autoproduction_tomates_libelle character

autoproduction_carottes_freq numeric

autoproduction_carottes_libelle character

autoproduction_salades_freq numeric

autoproduction_salades_libelle character

autoproduction_abricots_freq numeric

autoproduction_abricots_libelle character

autoproduction_pommes_freq numeric

autoproduction_pommes_libelle character

autoproduction_fraises_freq numeric

autoproduction_fraises_libelle character

autoproduction_raisins_freq numeric

autoproduction_autresfruits_freq numeric

autoproduction_autrfruit_libelle character

autoproduction_autreslegum_freq numeric

autoproduction_autrlegum_libelle character

cueillette_fruits_freq numeric

cueillette_champignons_freq numeric

peche_poissons_eau_douce_freq numeric

peche_poissons_eau_mer_freq numeric

peche_coquillages_freq numeric



68 habitudes_indiv

chasse_gibiers_freq numeric

autoconsommation numeric

autoconsommation_type numeric

autoproduction numeric

cueillette numeric

autoconso_oeufs numeric

autoconso_oeufs_type numeric

autoconso_viandes numeric

autoconso_viandes_type numeric

autoconso_volailles_tot numeric

autoconso_volailles_tot_type numeric

autoconso_lait numeric

autoconso_lait_type numeric

autoconso_pdt numeric

autoconso_pdt_type numeric

autoconso_legumes_tot numeric

autoconso_legumes_tot_type numeric

autoconso_fruits_tot numeric

autoconso_fruits_tot_type numeric

autoconso_pdts_mer numeric

autoconso_pdts_mer_type numeric

conso_aliments_bio numeric

conso_lait_bio_freq numeric

conso_oeufs_bio_freq numeric

conso_volailles_bio_freq numeric

conso_viandes_bio_freq numeric

conso_poissons_bio_freq numeric

conso_fruits_bio_freq numeric

conso_fruits_bio_libelle character

conso_pdt_bio_freq numeric

conso_legumes_bio_freq numeric

conso_legumes_bio_libelle character

conso_legumes_secs_bio_freq numeric

conso_legumes_secs_bio_libelle character

conso_pain_bio_freq numeric

conso_cereales_bio_freq numeric

conso_cereales_bio_libelle character



habitudes_indiv 69

conso_autres_alim_bio_freq numeric

conso_autres_alim_bio_libelle character

conso_lait_bebe_bio_freq numeric

conso_yaourt_bebe_bio_freq numeric

conso_jus_bebe_bio_freq numeric

conso_puree_bebe_bio_freq numeric

conso_cereales_bebe_bio_freq numeric

conso_biscuits_bebe_bio_freq numeric

conso_plats_bebe_bio_freq numeric

conso_compotes_bebe_bio_freq numeric

conso_cremes_bebe_bio_freq numeric

consommation_bio numeric

consommation_bio_type numeric

conso_oeufs_bio_tjr_svt numeric

conso_lait_bio_tjr_svt numeric

conso_volailles_bio_tjr_svt numeric

conso_viandes_bio_tjr_svt numeric

conso_poissons_bio_tjr_svt numeric

conso_fruits_bio_tjr_svt numeric

conso_pdt_bio_tjr_svt numeric

conso_legumes_bio_tjr_svt numeric

conso_legumes_secs_bio_tjr_svt numeric

conso_cereales_bio_tjr_svt numeric

conso_pain_bio_tjr_svt numeric

conso_autres_alim_bio_tjr_svt numeric

conso_barbecue numeric

conso_barbecue_elec numeric

conso_barbecue_bois numeric

conso_barbecue_gaz numeric

conso_barbecue_printps_ete_freq numeric

conso_barbecue_automn_hiver_freq numeric

Source

Inca3



70 habitudes_indiv_decode

habitudes_indiv_decode

habitudes_indiv_decode

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

habitudes_indiv_decode

Format

A data frame with 4372 rows and 389 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

periode_reference character

repasenfantmidi_vous character

repasenfantmidi_am character

repasenfantmidi_creche character

repasenfantmidi_parent character

repasenfantmidi_autre character

repasenfantmidi_autre_libelle logical

repasenfant_freq character

conso_bebe_sein character

lait_plussouvent character

lait_plusvt_li_autr_anim_libelle logical

lait_plusvt_pi_autre_veg_libelle logical

lait_plusvt_boisson_veg_libelle character

lait_plusvt_autre_anim_libelle logical

lait_plusvt_autre_libelle logical

lait_occ_laitmaternel character

lait_occ_lait_1e_age character

lait_occ_lait_2e_age character

lait_occ_lait_croissance character

lait_occ_li_autre_anim character

lait_occ_li_autre_anim_libelle logical

lait_occ_li1e_age_protsoja character



habitudes_indiv_decode 71

lait_occ_li2e_age_protsoja character

lait_occ_soja_croissance character

lait_occ_li1e_age_protriz character

lait_occ_li2e_age_protriz character

lait_occ_riz_croissance character

lait_occ_pi_autre_veg character

lait_occ_pi_autre_veg_libelle logical

lait_occ_boisson_lait_bebe character

lait_occ_lait_regime_infantile character

lait_occ_lait_vache character

lait_occ_boisson_soja character

lait_occ_boisson_veg character

lait_occ_boisson_veg_libelle logical

lait_occ_autre_anim character

lait_occ_autre_anim_libelle logical

lait_occ_autre character

lait_occ_autre_libelle logical

lait_occ_aucun character

lait_occ_nsp character

etablissement_scolaire character

lieu_repas_midi character

lieu_repas_midi_autre_libelle character

cantine_freq character

cantine_jms_persfoyer character

cantine_jms_veutpas character

cantine_jms_probsante character

cantine_jms_repaspasequilibre character

cantine_jms_repaspasqualite character

cantine_jms_repaschers character

cantine_jms_ecoleproche character

cantine_jms_paspropose character

cantine_jms_pasaime character

cantine_jms_autre_raison character

cantine_jms_autre_raison_libelle character

cantine_jms_nsp character

collation_freq character

collation_aliment1 character



72 habitudes_indiv_decode

collation_aliment2 character

collation_aliment3 character

collation_aliment4 character

collation_matin_freq character

collation_matin_ecole_freq character

collation_matin_pasecole_freq character

collation_matin_aliment1 character

collation_matin_aliment2 character

collation_matin_aliment3 character

collation_matin_aliment4 character

distributeur_freq character

distributeur_biscuits_sales character

distributeur_biscuits_sucres character

distributeur_barres_choco character

distributeur_confiseries character

distributeur_fruits_frais character

distributeur_jus_de_fruits character

distributeur_boissons_energ character

distributeur_sodas character

distributeur_eaux character

distributeur_autre character

distributeur_autre_libelle character

distributeur_nsp character

restaurationrapide_freq character

aime_legumes character

aime_viande character

aime_fruits character

aime_glaces character

aime_fromage character

aime_poisson character

aime_soda character

aime_lait character

aime_yaourts character

aime_jus_de_fruits character

table_beurre character

table_creme_fraiche character

table_huile_olive character



habitudes_indiv_decode 73

table_vinaigrette character

table_mayonnaise character

table_ketchup character

table_sauce_soja character

table_sel character

etiquette_freq character

etiquette_ingredients character

etiquette_contenu_nutri character

etiquette_portions character

etiquette_message_nutri character

etiquette_effets_benefiques character

source_medecins character

source_personnels_pharma character

source_publicite character

source_emissions_info character

source_journaux character

source_livres character

source_professeurs character

source_famille character

source_amis character

source_internet character

source_emballages character

source_autre character

source_autre_libelle character

conso_lardons_crus character

conso_saucisses_crues character

conso_viande_boeuf_crue character

conso_viande_cheval_crue character

conso_viande_porc_crue character

conso_viande_volaille_crue character

conso_poisson_cru character

conso_mollusques_crus character

conso_oeufs_crus character

conso_croute_fleurie character

conso_croute_lavee character

conso_pate_pressee_non_cuite character

conso_pate_pressee_cuite character



74 habitudes_indiv_decode

conso_pate_persillee character

pomme_crue_lave character

pomme_crue_essuie character

pomme_crue_epluche character

pomme_crue_rien character

pomme_crue_mange_pas character

peche_crue_lave character

peche_crue_essuie character

peche_crue_epluche character

peche_crue_rien character

peche_crue_mange_pas character

raisin_cru_lave character

raisin_cru_essuie character

raisin_cru_epluche character

raisin_cru_rien character

raisin_cru_mange_pas character

fraise_crue_lave character

fraise_crue_essuie character

fraise_crue_epluche character

fraise_crue_rien character

fraise_crue_mange_pas character

tomate_crue_lave character

tomate_crue_essuie character

tomate_crue_epluche character

tomate_crue_rien character

tomate_crue_mange_pas character

champignon_cru_lave character

champignon_cru_essuie character

champignon_cru_epluche character

champignon_cru_rien character

champignon_cru_mange_pas character

salade_crue_lave character

salade_crue_essuie character

salade_crue_epluche character

salade_crue_rien character

salade_crue_mange_pas character

concombre_cru_lave character



habitudes_indiv_decode 75

concombre_cru_essuie character

concombre_cru_epluche character

concombre_cru_rien character

concombre_cru_mange_pas character

utilisation_bib character

bib_plastique character

bib_verre character

bib_nsp character

sterilisation_bib character

sterilisation_bib_libelle character

tetine_caoutchouc character

tetine_silicone character

tetine_nsp character

sterilisation_tetine character

sterilisation_tetine_libelle character

bib_lm character

bib_li character

bib_lc character

bib_bl character

bib_ppl character

bib_eau character

bib_jus character

bib_autre character

bib_autre_libelle logical

stockage_bib_lm character

delai_conso_bib_lm character

prepa_bib_li character

conserv_eau character

conserv_eau_libelle logical

reste_eau character

conso_apres_prepa_bib_li character

tps_conserv_bib_li character

lieu_conserv_bib_li character

lieu_conserv_bib_li_libelle logical

tps_conso_bib_li character

chauffe_lm character

chauffe_pi character



76 habitudes_indiv_decode

chauffe_lc character

chauffe_bl character

bib_micro_ondes character

bib_chauffe_bib character

bib_bainmarie character

diversification_alim_bebe character

prepbb character

prepbb_chauff character

prepbb_chauff_coupplastique character

prepbb_chauff_potverre character

prepbb_chauff_recipopaque character

prepbb_chauff_reciptranslucid character

prepbb_chauff_recipceramique character

prepbb_chauff_recipverre character

prepbb_chauff_autre character

prepbb_chauff_autre_libelle logical

conso_farine_ssgluten character

conso_farine_ssgluten_age numeric

conso_farine_ssgluten_age_nsp character

conso_farine_acgluten character

conso_farine_acgluten_age numeric

conso_farine_acgluten_age_nsp character

conso_cereales character

conso_cereales_age numeric

conso_cereales_age_nsp character

conso_legumes_horspdt character

conso_legumes_horspdt_age numeric

conso_legumes_horspdt_age_nsp character

conso_pdt character

conso_pdt_age numeric

conso_pdt_age_nsp character

conso_riz_pates character

conso_riz_pates_age numeric

conso_riz_pates_age_nsp character

conso_fruits character

conso_fruits_age numeric

conso_fruits_age_nsp character



habitudes_indiv_decode 77

conso_yaourts character

conso_yaourts_age numeric

conso_yaourts_age_nsp character

conso_autres_desserts character

conso_autres_desserts_age numeric

conso_autres_desserts_age_nsp character

conso_fromage character

conso_fromage_age numeric

conso_fromage_age_nsp character

conso_viande character

conso_viande_age numeric

conso_viande_age_nsp character

conso_poisson character

conso_poisson_age numeric

conso_poisson_age_nsp character

conso_jambon character

conso_jambon_age numeric

conso_jambon_age_nsp character

conso_oeufs character

conso_oeufs_age numeric

conso_oeufs_age_nsp character

conso_gateaux character

conso_gateaux_age numeric

conso_gateaux_age_nsp character

conso_pain character

conso_pain_age numeric

conso_pain_age_nsp character

conso_jus character

conso_jus_age numeric

conso_jus_age_nsp character

conso_autres character

conso_autres_age logical

conso_autres_age_nsp character

conso_autres_libelle logical

conso_nsp character

conso_plats_faits_maison character

jardin character



78 habitudes_indiv_decode

jardin_potager character

jardin_arbres_fruitiers character

jardin_poulailler character

jardin_clapier character

jardin_fleurs character

jardin_rien character

jardin_entretien character

autoproduction_aliments character

autoproduction_oeufs_freq character

autoproduction_volailles_freq character

autoproduction_volailles_libelle character

autoproduction_lapins_freq character

autoproduction_viandes_freq character

autoproduction_viandes_libelle character

autoproduction_lait_freq character

autoproduction_pdt_freq character

autoproduction_tomates_freq character

autoproduction_tomates_libelle character

autoproduction_carottes_freq character

autoproduction_carottes_libelle character

autoproduction_salades_freq character

autoproduction_salades_libelle character

autoproduction_abricots_freq character

autoproduction_abricots_libelle character

autoproduction_pommes_freq character

autoproduction_pommes_libelle character

autoproduction_fraises_freq character

autoproduction_fraises_libelle character

autoproduction_raisins_freq character

autoproduction_autresfruits_freq character

autoproduction_autrfruit_libelle character

autoproduction_autreslegum_freq character

autoproduction_autrlegum_libelle character

cueillette_fruits_freq character

cueillette_champignons_freq character

peche_poissons_eau_douce_freq character

peche_poissons_eau_mer_freq character



habitudes_indiv_decode 79

peche_coquillages_freq character

chasse_gibiers_freq character

autoconsommation character

autoconsommation_type character

autoproduction character

cueillette character

autoconso_oeufs character

autoconso_oeufs_type character

autoconso_viandes character

autoconso_viandes_type character

autoconso_volailles_tot character

autoconso_volailles_tot_type character

autoconso_lait character

autoconso_lait_type character

autoconso_pdt character

autoconso_pdt_type character

autoconso_legumes_tot character

autoconso_legumes_tot_type character

autoconso_fruits_tot character

autoconso_fruits_tot_type character

autoconso_pdts_mer character

autoconso_pdts_mer_type character

conso_aliments_bio character

conso_lait_bio_freq character

conso_oeufs_bio_freq character

conso_volailles_bio_freq character

conso_viandes_bio_freq character

conso_poissons_bio_freq character

conso_fruits_bio_freq character

conso_fruits_bio_libelle character

conso_pdt_bio_freq character

conso_legumes_bio_freq character

conso_legumes_bio_libelle character

conso_legumes_secs_bio_freq character

conso_legumes_secs_bio_libelle character

conso_pain_bio_freq character

conso_cereales_bio_freq character



80 habitudes_indiv_decode

conso_cereales_bio_libelle character

conso_autres_alim_bio_freq character

conso_autres_alim_bio_libelle character

conso_lait_bebe_bio_freq character

conso_yaourt_bebe_bio_freq character

conso_jus_bebe_bio_freq character

conso_puree_bebe_bio_freq character

conso_cereales_bebe_bio_freq character

conso_biscuits_bebe_bio_freq character

conso_plats_bebe_bio_freq character

conso_compotes_bebe_bio_freq character

conso_cremes_bebe_bio_freq character

consommation_bio character

consommation_bio_type character

conso_oeufs_bio_tjr_svt character

conso_lait_bio_tjr_svt character

conso_volailles_bio_tjr_svt character

conso_viandes_bio_tjr_svt character

conso_poissons_bio_tjr_svt character

conso_fruits_bio_tjr_svt character

conso_pdt_bio_tjr_svt character

conso_legumes_bio_tjr_svt character

conso_legumes_secs_bio_tjr_svt character

conso_cereales_bio_tjr_svt character

conso_pain_bio_tjr_svt character

conso_autres_alim_bio_tjr_svt character

conso_barbecue character

conso_barbecue_elec character

conso_barbecue_bois character

conso_barbecue_gaz character

conso_barbecue_printps_ete_freq character

conso_barbecue_automn_hiver_freq character

Source

Inca3



habitudes_men 81

habitudes_men habitudes_men

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

habitudes_men

Format

A data frame with 4372 rows and 167 variables:

POPULATION character

NOMEN numeric

pomme_cuite_lave numeric

pomme_cuite_essuie numeric

pomme_cuite_epluche numeric

pomme_cuite_rien numeric

pomme_cuite_cuisine_pas numeric

peche_cuite_lave numeric

peche_cuite_essuie numeric

peche_cuite_epluche numeric

peche_cuite_rien numeric

peche_cuite_cuisine_pas numeric

raisin_cuit_lave numeric

raisin_cuit_essuie numeric

raisin_cuit_epluche numeric

raisin_cuit_rien numeric

raisin_cuit_cuisine_pas numeric

fraise_cuite_lave numeric

fraise_cuite_essuie numeric

fraise_cuite_epluche numeric

fraise_cuite_rien numeric

fraise_cuite_cuisine_pas numeric

tomate_cuite_lave numeric

tomate_cuite_essuie numeric

tomate_cuite_epluche numeric



82 habitudes_men

tomate_cuite_rien numeric

tomate_cuite_cuisine_pas numeric

champignon_cuit_lave numeric

champignon_cuit_essuie numeric

champignon_cuit_epluche numeric

champignon_cuit_rien numeric

champignon_cuit_cuisine_pas numeric

chou_cuit_lave numeric

chou_cuit_essuie numeric

chou_cuit_epluche numeric

chou_cuit_rien numeric

chou_cuit_cuisine_pas numeric

concombre_cuit_lave numeric

concombre_cuit_essuie numeric

concombre_cuit_epluche numeric

concombre_cuit_rien numeric

concombre_cuit_cuisine_pas numeric

recip_cuisson_inox numeric

recip_cuisson_alu numeric

recip_cuisson_metal numeric

recip_cuisson_ceramique numeric

recip_cuisson_fonte numeric

recip_cuisson_antiadhesif numeric

recip_cuisson_autre numeric

recip_cuisson_autre_libelle character

recip_cuisson_nsp numeric

four_ondes numeric

four_ondes_vaisselle_maison numeric

four_ondes_vaiss_maison_libelle logical

four_ondes_vaisselle numeric

four_ondes_vaiss_libelle logical

choix_aliment_origine numeric

choix_aliment_prix numeric

choix_aliment_offres_promo numeric

choix_aliment_habitude numeric

choix_aliment_marque numeric

choix_aliment_facilite_prepa numeric



habitudes_men 83

choix_aliment_apparence numeric

choix_aliment_mode_prod numeric

choix_aliment_gout numeric

choix_aliment_prod_nouveau numeric

choix_aliment_pub numeric

choix_aliment_signe_quali numeric

choix_aliment_compo_nutri numeric

choix_aliment_ingredients numeric

choix_aliment_raison_sante numeric

choix_aliment_autres_infos numeric

choix_prod_identiques numeric

lieu_achat_fruits_frais numeric

lieu_achat_legumes_frais numeric

lieu_achat_pain numeric

lieu_achat_patisseries numeric

lieu_achat_viandes numeric

lieu_achat_poissons_frais numeric

suivi_instruction_conserv numeric

refroidit_viandes numeric

refroidit_quiches numeric

refroidit_legumes numeric

refroidit_soupes numeric

refroidit_feculents numeric

refroidit_cremesdessert numeric

refroidit_patisseries numeric

fin_conso_platmaison numeric

conso_dlc_jambon numeric

conso_dlc_saumon numeric

conso_dlc_platscuisines numeric

conso_dlc_viandepreemballee numeric

conso_dlc_beurre numeric

conso_apresachat_jamboncoupe numeric

conso_apresachat_autrecharcut numeric

conso_apresachat_platscuisines numeric

conso_apresachat_entreesfroides numeric

conso_apresachat_fromagecoupe numeric

conso_apresachat_viande numeric



84 habitudes_men

temp_frigo numeric

partie_froide_frigo numeric

eaupuits_utilisation numeric

eaupuits_boisson numeric

eaupuits_prepa_repas numeric

eaupuits_arr_jardin numeric

eaupuits_arr_potager numeric

eaupuits_piscine numeric

eaupuits_toilette numeric

eaupuits_wc numeric

eaupuits_lave_linge numeric

eaupuits_boisson_animaux numeric

eaupuits_nettoyage numeric

eaupuits_rien numeric

eaupuits_autre numeric

eaupuits_autre_libelle character

eaupuits_nsp numeric

eaupuits_conso_enfant logical

eaupuits_traitement numeric

eaurobinet numeric

eaurobinet_conso numeric

eaurobinet_traitement numeric

eaurobinet_trait_circeau numeric

eaurobinet_trait_toutcirc numeric

eaurobinet_trait_ptusage numeric

eaurobinet_trait_ptconso numeric

eaurobinet_trait_nsp numeric

trait_carafe numeric

trait_carafe_marque_libelle character

trait_carafe_gout numeric

trait_carafe_contaminant numeric

trait_carafe_bacteries numeric

trait_carafe_entartrage numeric

trait_adoucisseur numeric

trait_adoucisseur_gout numeric

trait_adoucisseur_contaminant numeric

trait_adoucisseur_bacteries numeric



habitudes_men 85

trait_adoucisseur_entartrage numeric

trait_cartouche numeric

trait_cartouche_gout numeric

trait_cartouche_contaminant numeric

trait_cartouche_bacteries numeric

trait_cartouche_entartrage numeric

trait_ultraviolet numeric

trait_ultraviolet_gout numeric

trait_ultraviolet_contaminant numeric

trait_ultraviolet_bacteries numeric

trait_ultraviolet_entartrage numeric

trait_cart_refrig numeric

trait_cart_refrig_gout numeric

trait_cart_refrig_contaminant numeric

trait_cart_refrig_bacteries numeric

trait_cart_refrig_entartrage numeric

trait_osmoseur numeric

trait_osmoseur_gout numeric

trait_osmoseur_contaminant numeric

trait_osmoseur_bacteries numeric

trait_osmoseur_entartrage numeric

trait_autre numeric

trait_autre_libelle character

trait_autre_gout numeric

trait_autre_contaminant numeric

trait_autre_bacteries numeric

trait_autre_entartrage numeric

trait_nsp numeric

eau_boisson numeric

bouilloire_elec numeric

bouilloire_elec_type numeric

Source

Inca3



86 habitudes_men_decode

habitudes_men_decode habitudes_men_decode

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

habitudes_men_decode

Format

A data frame with 4372 rows and 167 variables:

POPULATION character

NOMEN numeric

pomme_cuite_lave character

pomme_cuite_essuie character

pomme_cuite_epluche character

pomme_cuite_rien character

pomme_cuite_cuisine_pas character

peche_cuite_lave character

peche_cuite_essuie character

peche_cuite_epluche character

peche_cuite_rien character

peche_cuite_cuisine_pas character

raisin_cuit_lave character

raisin_cuit_essuie character

raisin_cuit_epluche character

raisin_cuit_rien character

raisin_cuit_cuisine_pas character

fraise_cuite_lave character

fraise_cuite_essuie character

fraise_cuite_epluche character

fraise_cuite_rien character

fraise_cuite_cuisine_pas character

tomate_cuite_lave character

tomate_cuite_essuie character

tomate_cuite_epluche character



habitudes_men_decode 87

tomate_cuite_rien character

tomate_cuite_cuisine_pas character

champignon_cuit_lave character

champignon_cuit_essuie character

champignon_cuit_epluche character

champignon_cuit_rien character

champignon_cuit_cuisine_pas character

chou_cuit_lave character

chou_cuit_essuie character

chou_cuit_epluche character

chou_cuit_rien character

chou_cuit_cuisine_pas character

concombre_cuit_lave character

concombre_cuit_essuie character

concombre_cuit_epluche character

concombre_cuit_rien character

concombre_cuit_cuisine_pas character

recip_cuisson_inox character

recip_cuisson_alu character

recip_cuisson_metal character

recip_cuisson_ceramique character

recip_cuisson_fonte character

recip_cuisson_antiadhesif character

recip_cuisson_autre character

recip_cuisson_autre_libelle character

recip_cuisson_nsp character

four_ondes character

four_ondes_vaisselle_maison character

four_ondes_vaiss_maison_libelle logical

four_ondes_vaisselle character

four_ondes_vaiss_libelle logical

choix_aliment_origine character

choix_aliment_prix character

choix_aliment_offres_promo character

choix_aliment_habitude character

choix_aliment_marque character

choix_aliment_facilite_prepa character



88 habitudes_men_decode

choix_aliment_apparence character

choix_aliment_mode_prod character

choix_aliment_gout character

choix_aliment_prod_nouveau character

choix_aliment_pub character

choix_aliment_signe_quali character

choix_aliment_compo_nutri character

choix_aliment_ingredients character

choix_aliment_raison_sante character

choix_aliment_autres_infos character

choix_prod_identiques character

lieu_achat_fruits_frais character

lieu_achat_legumes_frais character

lieu_achat_pain character

lieu_achat_patisseries character

lieu_achat_viandes character

lieu_achat_poissons_frais character

suivi_instruction_conserv character

refroidit_viandes character

refroidit_quiches character

refroidit_legumes character

refroidit_soupes character

refroidit_feculents character

refroidit_cremesdessert character

refroidit_patisseries character

fin_conso_platmaison character

conso_dlc_jambon character

conso_dlc_saumon character

conso_dlc_platscuisines character

conso_dlc_viandepreemballee character

conso_dlc_beurre character

conso_apresachat_jamboncoupe character

conso_apresachat_autrecharcut character

conso_apresachat_platscuisines character

conso_apresachat_entreesfroides character

conso_apresachat_fromagecoupe character

conso_apresachat_viande character



habitudes_men_decode 89

temp_frigo character

partie_froide_frigo character

eaupuits_utilisation character

eaupuits_boisson character

eaupuits_prepa_repas character

eaupuits_arr_jardin character

eaupuits_arr_potager character

eaupuits_piscine character

eaupuits_toilette character

eaupuits_wc character

eaupuits_lave_linge character

eaupuits_boisson_animaux character

eaupuits_nettoyage character

eaupuits_rien character

eaupuits_autre character

eaupuits_autre_libelle character

eaupuits_nsp character

eaupuits_conso_enfant character

eaupuits_traitement character

eaurobinet character

eaurobinet_conso character

eaurobinet_traitement character

eaurobinet_trait_circeau character

eaurobinet_trait_toutcirc character

eaurobinet_trait_ptusage character

eaurobinet_trait_ptconso character

eaurobinet_trait_nsp character

trait_carafe character

trait_carafe_marque_libelle character

trait_carafe_gout character

trait_carafe_contaminant character

trait_carafe_bacteries character

trait_carafe_entartrage character

trait_adoucisseur character

trait_adoucisseur_gout character

trait_adoucisseur_contaminant character

trait_adoucisseur_bacteries character



90 habitudes_men_decode

trait_adoucisseur_entartrage character

trait_cartouche character

trait_cartouche_gout character

trait_cartouche_contaminant character

trait_cartouche_bacteries character

trait_cartouche_entartrage character

trait_ultraviolet character

trait_ultraviolet_gout character

trait_ultraviolet_contaminant character

trait_ultraviolet_bacteries character

trait_ultraviolet_entartrage character

trait_cart_refrig character

trait_cart_refrig_gout character

trait_cart_refrig_contaminant character

trait_cart_refrig_bacteries character

trait_cart_refrig_entartrage character

trait_osmoseur character

trait_osmoseur_gout character

trait_osmoseur_contaminant character

trait_osmoseur_bacteries character

trait_osmoseur_entartrage character

trait_autre character

trait_autre_libelle character

trait_autre_gout character

trait_autre_contaminant character

trait_autre_bacteries character

trait_autre_entartrage character

trait_nsp character

eau_boisson character

bouilloire_elec character

bouilloire_elec_type character

Source

Inca3



liaison_format 91

liaison_format liaison_format

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

liaison_format

Format

A data frame with 1577 rows and 4 variables:

VARIABLE character

TYPE character

FORMAT character

LIBELLE character

Source

Inca3

nomenclature nomenclature

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

nomenclature

Format

A data frame with 36734 rows and 36 variables:

gpe_INCA3 numeric

aliment_code_INCA3 numeric

aliment_libelle_INCA3 character

aliment_synonyme_INCA3 character

aliment_libelle_INCA3_EN character



92 nomenclature

gpe_GloboDiet numeric

gpe_GloboDiet_EN numeric

sgpe_GloboDiet numeric

sgpe_GloboDiet_EN numeric

ssgpe_GloboDiet numeric

ssgpe_GloboDiet_EN numeric

facette_01 logical

facette_02 character

facette_03 character

facette_04 character

facette_05 numeric

facette_06 character

facette_07 character

facette_08 character

facette_09 character

facette_10 character

facette_13 logical

facette_14 logical

facette_19 logical

facette_20 logical

facette_25 logical

facette_27 character

aliment_code_FX character

aliment_libelle_FX character

gpe_code_FX character

gpe_libelle_FX character

sgpe_code_FX character

sgpe_libelle_FX character

ssgpe_code_FX character

ssgpe_libelle_FX character

Freq numeric

Source

Inca3



nomenclature_decode 93

nomenclature_decode nomenclature_decode

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

nomenclature_decode

Format

A data frame with 36734 rows and 36 variables:

gpe_INCA3 character

aliment_code_INCA3 numeric

aliment_libelle_INCA3 character

aliment_synonyme_INCA3 character

aliment_libelle_INCA3_EN character

gpe_GloboDiet character

gpe_GloboDiet_EN character

sgpe_GloboDiet character

sgpe_GloboDiet_EN character

ssgpe_GloboDiet character

ssgpe_GloboDiet_EN character

facette_01 logical

facette_02 character

facette_03 character

facette_04 character

facette_05 numeric

facette_06 character

facette_07 character

facette_08 character

facette_09 character

facette_10 character

facette_13 logical

facette_14 logical

facette_19 logical

facette_20 logical



94 occasions

facette_25 logical
facette_27 character
aliment_code_FX character
aliment_libelle_FX character
gpe_code_FX character
gpe_libelle_FX character
sgpe_code_FX character
sgpe_libelle_FX character
ssgpe_code_FX character
ssgpe_libelle_FX character
Freq numeric

Source

Inca3

occasions occasions

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

occasions

Format

A data frame with 131097 rows and 13 variables:

POPULATION character
NOIND numeric
R24_num numeric
R24_jour numeric
R24_nombre numeric
sem_we numeric
sem_we_ferie numeric
occ_ouinon numeric
occ_hdeb hms,difftime
occ_type numeric
occ_lieu numeric
occ_lieu_autre_libelle character
occ_lieu_dom_hors_dom numeric



occasions_decode 95

Source

Inca3

occasions_decode occasions_decode

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

occasions_decode

Format

A data frame with 131097 rows and 13 variables:

POPULATION character

NOIND numeric

R24_num character

R24_jour character

R24_nombre numeric

sem_we character

sem_we_ferie character

occ_ouinon character

occ_hdeb hms,difftime

occ_type character

occ_lieu character

occ_lieu_autre_libelle character

occ_lieu_dom_hors_dom character

Source

Inca3



96 table_correspondance

table_correspondance table_correspondance

Description

Data inca3.

Usage

table_correspondance

Format

A data frame with 1241 rows and 3 variables:

format character

code character

libelle character

Source

Inca3



Index

∗ datasets
actphys_sedent, 2
actphys_sedent_decode, 5
apports_nut_alim, 8
apports_nut_alim_decode, 11
conso_ca_indiv, 12
conso_ca_indiv_decode, 13
conso_ca_prod, 14
conso_ca_prod_decode, 15
conso_compo_alim, 16
conso_compo_alim_decode, 19
conso_gpe_inca3, 22
conso_gpe_inca3_decode, 24
description_indiv, 26
description_indiv_decode, 31
fpq, 37
fpq_decode, 48
habitudes_indiv, 59
habitudes_indiv_decode, 70
habitudes_men, 81
habitudes_men_decode, 86
liaison_format, 91
nomenclature, 91
nomenclature_decode, 93
occasions, 94
occasions_decode, 95
table_correspondance, 96

actphys_sedent, 2
actphys_sedent_decode, 5
apports_nut_alim, 8
apports_nut_alim_decode, 11

conso_ca_indiv, 12
conso_ca_indiv_decode, 13
conso_ca_prod, 14
conso_ca_prod_decode, 15
conso_compo_alim, 16
conso_compo_alim_decode, 19
conso_gpe_inca3, 22

conso_gpe_inca3_decode, 24

description_indiv, 26
description_indiv_decode, 31

fpq, 37
fpq_decode, 48

habitudes_indiv, 59
habitudes_indiv_decode, 70
habitudes_men, 81
habitudes_men_decode, 86

liaison_format, 91

nomenclature, 91
nomenclature_decode, 93

occasions, 94
occasions_decode, 95

table_correspondance, 96

97


	actphys_sedent
	actphys_sedent_decode
	apports_nut_alim
	apports_nut_alim_decode
	conso_ca_indiv
	conso_ca_indiv_decode
	conso_ca_prod
	conso_ca_prod_decode
	conso_compo_alim
	conso_compo_alim_decode
	conso_gpe_inca3
	conso_gpe_inca3_decode
	description_indiv
	description_indiv_decode
	fpq
	fpq_decode
	habitudes_indiv
	habitudes_indiv_decode
	habitudes_men
	habitudes_men_decode
	liaison_format
	nomenclature
	nomenclature_decode
	occasions
	occasions_decode
	table_correspondance
	Index

